

ITEM NO.66

SECTION III

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).157-158/2006

M/S BINANI INDUSTRIES LTD. KERELE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT. C.C.T. VI CIRCLE, BANGALORE &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer  
for interim relief ))

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1035-1039 of 2006 - With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and

with prayer for interim relief and Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 1219-1238, 1462-1463, 1482-1501 and 1506-1509 of 2006 - With

prayer for interim relief and Office Reporot

Date: 04/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kunur, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. N.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. NDB. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Binod, Adv.

Ms. Bharthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner - Mr. NN. Keshwan  
i has submitted that the  
proof with regard to change in the name of Respondent No.3 in SLP(C)Nos.157-158 of 2006 and  
Respondent No.11 in SLP(C)Nos. 1035-1039 of 2006 will be produced by hi  
m on or before

2

Saturday, the 6th May, 2006.

Office to verify as to whether the affidavit has been filed by the learned counse  
l for the

petitioner with regard to the service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 and 7 in all the Special  
Leave

Petitions. It has been further submitted by the learned counsel that h  
e has filed application

praying for deletion of respondent Nos. 8 to 10 in the above Special Leave Petitions. Flag th  
e said

application also.

List all the matters on 8th May, 2006.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

)

st  
AR

REGISTR