

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).157-158/2006

M/S BINANI INDUSTRIES LTD. KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT. C.C.T. VI CIRCLE, BANGALORE & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, Amendment of Cause Title and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1035-1039 of 2006

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,Amendment of Cause Title and prayer for interim relief )

SLP(C) NO. 1219-1238 of 2006

(With appln. For deletion of the name of the respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1462-1463 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1482-1501 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1506-1509 of 2006

(With appln. For deletion of the name of the respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6197 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6733 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6884 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. N.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Binod, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kunur, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Keswani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) 158/2006 & SLP(C) 1035-1039/2006

The Advocate for the petitioner has filed separate

-2-

applications praying for granting permission to amend the cause title in SLP(C) 158/2006 and

SLP(C) Nos. 1036-1039 of 2006 with respect to respondent No.11.

Heard. I have also perused the applications.

It is revealed from the above applications that it was only after filing the Special

Leave Petitions that the petitioner came to know about the change in the name of respondent

No.11. It is alleged that the name 'Harita Finance Ltd.' has been changed to 'T. V.S. Finance

and Services Ltd.'. The petitioner has produced a copy of the Certificate of Incorporation

issued by the Registrar of Companies, Tamil Nadu evidencing the change o

f name. The

applications are only applications of formal in nature. In the said circumstances, I am of the

view that the said applications are liable to be allowed. Accordingly, I allow the applications.

Carry out the amendment within ten days.

SLP(C) 1506-1509/2006

Office to verify as to whether any application has been filed for deletion of the names

of respondent Nos. 8 to 10 in SLP(C) 1482-1501/2006.

List again on 3.7.2006.

EENDRA KUMAR)

(B. SUDH

REGISTRAR

rd