

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).157-158/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in WA No. 5271/2002 & WA No. 5724/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S BINANI INDUSTRIES LTD. KERELE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT. C.C.T. VI CIRCLE, BANGALORE & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1035-1039 of 2006

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and impleadment and stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1219-1238 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 1462-1463 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1482-1501 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1506-1509 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6197 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6733 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 6884 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9232 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1369 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 1370 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sanjay Kunur, Adv.

2

Mr. N.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

In SLP(C) 6197/06, Mr.Harish Chandr, Sr.Adv.

6733/06, 6884/06 Mr.Yogesh K., Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr.N.D.B.Raju, Adv.

Mrs.Bharathi R., Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr.Anant Bhushan Kanade, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subramoniam Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.Sanjay Kunur, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner

commenced his arguments at 2.45 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the

day. The matters remained part-heard.

Let SLP(C) No.8862/2006 may be tagged with the present cases.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master